The specific purposes established 

the extent COVID-19 impacts: 

1. Profit margin of business 

2. Sales volume of business. 

3. Cash flow of business 

4. The possible advantages of COVID-19 on business 

Research Design 

A descriptive survey was employed. One thousand one hundred and seventeen (1117) known 

business owners in Edo State constituted the population. Proportionate sampling technique was 

used for the study. A sample of one hundred (235) respondents who are business owners formed 

the sample which is 21% of the population. Data was collected with the aid of a questionnaire